GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE ALL AREAS IN WHICH HIS/HER WORK IS TO
BE INSTALLED, AND SHALL REPORT ANY UNSUITABLE CONDITIONS. THE
CONTRACTOR WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITIGNS OF THE FINISHED

HOUSING MAINTENANCE NOTES

PAINTING OF PUBLIC PARTS & WITHIN DWELLING TO COMPLY WITH SECTION
D26-12.01 HM.C. & SECTION 80 MD.L.

COMMUNITY DISTRICT: BROOKLYN COMMUNITY DISTRICT 1
ADDRESS: 94 N. 1 ST BROOKLYN, NY

DESCRIPTION: ADDITION TO EXISTING BUILDING,
CONVERSION TO SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL.

WORK AND NG CLAIM AS TO DEFECTS IN UNDERLYING WORK 1S CONSIDERED 2 g?él\_rgNG%?jthlNDOW FRAMES & FIRE ESCAPES T0 COMPLY WITH SECTION
AFTER WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT IS STARTED. ' ST
3, WALLS OF COURTS & SHAFTS TO BE OF LIGHT COLORED SURFACE AS PER
 THE CONTRACTOR, 8EFORE STARTING ANY WORK, SHALL VERIFY ALL SECTION D26-12.05 HM.C. & SECTION 29 MD.L.
E‘MNEJ’I‘;J'O;"%»TNDTLEKELEEH%‘”'CET",‘SFOR Ewg?*figé"gEDRRTHﬁNCGOSNTigCDTEfT‘N s L. PREMISES TO BF MAINTAINED & KEPT FREE OF RODENT & INSECT
ONJUNCTION WITH or ENGIN A A ALS. INFESTATION AS PER SECTION D26-13.03 & D26-13.05 HM.C.
~ DEMOLITION SHALL BE CARRIED OUT ACCORDING TO THE RULES OF THE 5. RECEPTACLES FOR THE COLLECTION OF WASTE MATTER TO BE PRGVIDED AS
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS AND NOT WiTHGUT TIMELY NOTIFICATION TQ THE PER SECTION D.26-14.03 & D26-14.05 HM.C. & SELTION 81 M.DL.
BUILDING DEPARTMENT. 6. DRAINAGE OF ROOFS, COURTS, & YARDS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION D26-16.03
HMC & SECTION 77 SUBD. 3 MD.L.
~ BUILDING TO CONFORM WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE MULTIPLE
DWELLING HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE & BUILDING DEPARTMENT'S RULES 7. YEARLY INSPECTION OF CENTRAL HEATING PLANT BY QUALIFIED PERSON TGO
AND REGULATIONS. BE MADE AS PER SECTION D26-17.05 HM.C. CENTRAL HEAT & HOT WATER TO
BE PROVIDED AS PER SECTION 79 SUBD. 1M.D L.
~ ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WiTH ALL APPLICABLE RULES OF THE 8. PROPER ELECTRIC LIGHTING EQUIPMENT WITHIN DWELLING TO BE PROVIDED &
BUILDING {ODE AND ANY OTHER AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. NO WORK MAINTAINED AS PER SECTION B26-19.01, D26-19.03 & D26-19.05 HM.C.
F??[?ll]I{éEEEGP“;RiéTITTSHS:JC/TIEEB%EEII%SEL\L!E]?S PEPARTHENT APPROVAL AND 9. PROPER ELECTRIC LIGHTS TO BE PROVIDED NEAR ENTRANCE WAYS, YARDS,
' & COURTS AS PER SECTION D26-19.07 H.M.C. ON SEPARATE CORCUITS OR
CONNECTED 70O HOUSE LINE SERVICING PUBLIC HALLS, & IN ACCORDANCE
- PONTROLLD I O WITH REQUIREMENTS & APPROVAL OF THE DEPT. OF WATER SUPPLY, GAS &
ELECTRICITY AS PER SECTION 35 & 20, SUBD. 7A M.D.L. & DEPT. RULFS &
-MECH./ VENTILATION REGULATIONS
~STRUCTURAL/STABILITY '
~STEEL: BOLTED CONNECTIONS AND WELDING 10, B.S.A. APPROVED PEEPHGLES APPROXIMATELY 5 FEET ABOVE FINISHED
-CONCRETE/FOOTINGS FLGGR TO BE PROVIDED IN ENTRANCE DOORS OF DWELLING UNITS AS PER
~REINFORCING SECTION D26-20.01 HM.C. & DEPT. RULES & REGULATIONS.
11.  PROPERLY MOUNTED & SECURED POLISHED METAL VIEWING MIRRORS TO BE
TENANT SAFE I Y NOTES PROVIDED WITH SELF SERVICE ELEVATORS (IF ANY} AS PER SECTION
026-2003 HM.C. & DEPT. RULES & REGULATIONS.
CONSTRUCTION WILL BE CONFINED TO AREA INDICATED, AND WILL NOT CREATE 12 KEY LOCKS IN THE ENTRANCE DOORS OF EACH DWELLING UNIT WiTH AT
BUST, DIRT GR OTHER SUCH INCONVENIENCES TO APARTMENT UNITS WITHIN THE LEAST ONE KEY TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SECTION D26-20.05
BUILD'ING HM.C. HEAVY DUTY LATCH SET DEAD BOLT THUMB TURN INSIDE.

' 13.  APPROVED TYPE MAIL RECEPTACLLES & DIRECTORY OF PERSONS LIVING IN
CONSTRUCTION OPERATION WILL NOT BLOCK HALLWAYS OR MEANS OF EGRESS THE DWELLING TC BE PROVIDED BY OWNER AS PER SECTION D26-12.01 HM.C.
FOR TENANTS OF THE BUILDING. & REGULATIONS OF THE POST OFFICE DEPT. & SECTION 57 MD.L.

14. PROPER FLOOR SIGNS T0 BE PROVIDED N PUBLIC HALL NEAR STAIRS &
CONSTRUCTION OPERATION WILL NOT INVOLVE INTERUPTION OF HEATING, GAS, ELEVATOR WITHIN STAIR ENCLOSURE AS PER SECTION D26-21.03 HM.C. &
WATER OR ELECTRICAL SERVICES TO OTHER OCCUPANTS OF THE BUILDING. DEPT RULES & REGULATIONS.
CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WILL BE CONFINED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS 15. PROPER STREET NUMBER TO BE PROVIDED IN FRONT ON DWELLING AS PER
DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING'S REGULATIONS. SECTION 82(3)-1.0 ADMIN. CORE, SEC. D26-21.05 HM.C. & RULES &
REGULATIONS OF BOROUGH PRESIDENT.
THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING IS TG BE PROTECTED AT ALL. 16. PROPER JANITORIAL SERVICES T0 BE PROVIDED AS PER SECTION D26-22.03
TIMES. & D26-22.5 HM.C.
EROM ENTERING BUILDING. | 2" WASTE & TRAP PER SECTION D26-32.01 HM.C.
18.  ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL WITHIN ONE FOOT OF COOKING APPARATUS TO
ALL EXISTING EXITS, FIRE PROTECTION BEVICES AND ALARMS SHALL BE BE PROPERLY FIRE RETARDED & MINIMUM 2 FOOT CLEARANCE MAINTAINED
CONTINUOUSLY MAINTAINED IN WORKING ORDER. ABOVE EXPOSED {OOKING SURFACE. COMBUSTIBILE MATERIAL BETWEEN 2° &
3" ABOVE EXPOSED SURFALE TO BE FIRE RETARDED. SECTION D26-32.05
HM.C. & DEPT. RULES & REGULATIONS, SEC. 33, SUBD. 3 M.D.L.
94 N. 1st STREET EXISTING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY:
)(__1_4;7( #173454 DATED DEC 8, 1960 FOR FACTORY AND
| EXIST. STREET LAMP —3FE \—£XiST. CURB CyT GARAGE FOR 4 MOTOR VEHICLES
156.7" L, 269 '
e 4 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:; CLASS 3
ADJ EXIST D ADJ NON-FIRE PROOF CONSTRUCTION PER 1938
. STORY EXIST
ZSESGRY ADDITION 1 CODE
STEEL STORY
STUn/ BLDG
MASONRY
SEE SITEPL AN :
A-001 FOR ADD'L. -
INFO <
g ——"_"_‘—“——_
15T0RY
EXISTING ZONING NOTES
BRICK 1ST FLOOR EXISTING STRUCTURE COMPLIES WITH ZR-15,
) s MR o o PER 123-67 RESIDENTIAL CONVERSION
. 15-011 APPLICABILITY WITHIN
R6-A W (2-4 OVERLAY < \L SPECIAL DISTRICTS CONFORMS
N 15-024NOTICE OF FILING WILL COMPLY
15-025 DOUBLE GLAZED WINDOWS CONFORMS
15-112 LIGHT AND AIR SEE CALCS IN PLAN
15-12 OPEN SPACE EQUIVALENT N.A.
OFPN 1/03 AND LITTLE £
DEP APPROVAL ONLY
ZONING MAP:12C PLOT PLLAN aE" ZONING DE ] REQUIRED IF THE
ZONING: MX-8, MI-2/R6A, e2 AND R6A W/ C2-4 OVERLAY 1400 ONING DESIGNATION: ENLARGEMENT
BLOCK NO: 2379 SEE SURVEY AND INVOLVES
LOT NO: 12 SITEPLAN FOR ADD'L. INFO EXCAVATION/FOUNDAT!
X ON WORK.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

26.

27.

28.

NO KITCHEN SHALL BE OCCUPIED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES SEC. D26-23.05
H.M.C.

REGISTRATION STATEMENT TO BE FILED AS PER SECTION D26-41.01 &
D26-41.03 HM.C.

REGISTRATION IDENTIFICATION SIGN CONTAINING DWELLING SERIAL NUMBER
TO BE POSTED AS PER SECTION D26-41.15 HM.C.

ABBREVIATIONS

ADD'L
AFF

AHU
INDENTIFICATION OF MANAGING AGENT OR OWNER TO BE INDICATED ON ANOD.
TENANTS RECEIPT AS PER SECTION D26-41.17 HM.C. B.0.
ALL BATHSROOMS, TOILETS & BATHING COMPARTMENTS TO HAVE CERAMIC EEAEE:G
TILE FLOOR & 6" MINIMUM CERAMIC TILE BASE WALLS & CFILINGS PLASTER oL
AS PER SECTION D26-31.03 HM.C. (LR,
ALL DOORS LEADING TO PUBLIC HALLS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING. NO E*"'OU
TRANSOMS OR PLAIN GLASS PANELS. COL
BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 64 M.D.L. GAS METERS, GAS APPLIANCES CONC.
% ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING, E'P-
BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH SECTION D26-33.03 HM.C. MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY DBL.
MIN. ROOM AREA, ART. 33, D26-33.01 SUBD. B & E. DIA.
BIR.
ENTIRE BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL LAWS APPLICABLE T0O ART. 6 WITH DN
HM.C. & DEPT. RULES & REGULATIONS. DR.
ALL NEWLY CREATED PARTITIONS IN HALLS TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH gi:\?’G
SIDES & FIRE STOPPED AT TOP & BOTTOM AS PER DEPT. RULES & ELEC'
REGULATIONS, RULE 1.2.10 & RULE 1.7. ’
ELEV.
EQ.
EQUIP.
ZONING NOTES (CONT.) E>>§|TST
SINGLE STORY ADDITION ON SECOND LEVEL COMPLIES WITH ZR-23 AND ZR-123 AND FE
ZR-77 FOR MIXED R6A AND MX-8 DISTRICT FIN.
TOTAL EXISTING LOT AREA 249 x +101 = 2626 sf FIXT.
LOT AREA IN MX-8, MI-2/R6A 749 x £90 = 2055 sf IEEI:E'OR
LOT AREA IN R6A/C2-4 OVERLAY 24.9x +11 271 sf FON.
REQD. MAX FLOOR AREA IN MX-8, N GEN.
MI-2/R6A (23-144, 23-942, 123-63) 223527 = 6088 sf GWB
REQD. MAX FLOOR AREA IN HVAC
REA/C2-4 OVERLAY (23-144, 23-942, 271sfx 2.7 = 731 sf HC
123-63) INSUL.
TOTAL REQ'D MAX FLOOR AREA 6088 + 731 = 6819 sf 7.
EXISTING FLOOR AREA 24.9 X £101 = 2526 sf LOC
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA OF NEW LV,
ADDITION 24.9X50 1245 s MAX.
(249 X 101 EXIST. ) + MIN.
PROPOSED TOTAL FLOORAREA | (54 9'x 50 PROPOSED) = 3783 sf MW,
REQD. MAX LOT COVERAGE IN MT'D.
MX-8, MI-2/R6A (23-145, 123-63, 2256X 0.60 = 1353 sf NTS
77-24) . 0.C.
REQD. MAX LOT COVERAGE IN PT'D.
R6A/C2-4 OVERLAY (23-145, 123-63, 271 x 0.60 = 163 sf PT.
77-24) aTy.
TOTAL REQ'D MAX LOT COVERAGE 1344 + 171 = 1516 sf EEI%F
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE, REQ'D
RESIDENTIAL CONVERSION, _ :
NON-COMPLYING CONVERSION 24.9 X +101 = 2526 sf Eiéll
(123-67, 54-31) oR
SEE NOTES ON LEFT - |0 EXIST. ON 1ST FLR TO
gf_g% REAR YD. (123-67, ZR-15, RESIDENTIAL REMAIN g*gf:
CONVERSION :
PROPOSED REAR SETBACK OF 51-54 (VARIES) TO REAR LOT LINE OR 4043 SPEL.
NEW 2ND STORY ADDITION (VARIES) TO DISTRICT BOUNDARY SS
NONE IN SPECIAL MIXED| 0" IN EXISTG. BLDG, 0" IN %TL
USE DISTRICTS & FOR | PROPOSED ADDITION
REQD. SIDEYARD, ZR123-651 SINGLE-FAM WHICH IS WHOLLY IN 1.8.D.
MX-8 TG
REQD. MAX#D.U. 23-22 2526 X 2.7 1 680 = 10 THK.
PROPOSED # D.u. 1 T.0.
ACCESSORY OFF-STREET 1 PER DWELLING UNIT | 1 EXIST'G. PARKING TR
PARKING (123-72) REQD. SPACE PROVIDED TYP.
ACCESSORY OFF-STREET BICYCLE | 1 PER 2 D.U. (WAIVED | N/A - LESS THAN 10 D.U, U.ON.
PARKING (25-80) FOR 10 D.U. OR LESS) Us.
REQD. MAX HEIGHT/SET BACK MAX BASE 60" MAX | PROPOSED HEIGHT 28", VIT
(23-662, 77-28) HEIGHT 7¢' NO SETBACK VERT.
MIN. REQ'D LOT AREA FOR 1700 MIN. LOT AREA 18' | 2526 sf LOT AREA, 24.9° V.IF.
RESIDENTIAL (23-32, 123.61) MIN. LOT WIDTH REQD. | LOT WIDTH PROVIDED W.
ALL USES PERMITTED IN DESIGNATED WC
REQD. USE, 77-11, 123-20 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT R6A PERMITTED wD.
PROPOSED USE 1 UNIT OF ‘GENERAL RESIDENCE, USE GROUP 2 WNDW.
ALL NEW WINDOWS SHALL PROVIDE 35Db(A) OF ZLC
ggﬁ%ﬁg‘gg?ggi”m" ATTENUATION, ALTERNATE MEANS OF
- VENTILATION THROUGH CENTRAL A.C.
50% PROPOSED INCREASE IN FLOOR AREA > 20%
STREET TREES 28-03, 123-61, NY RE'QD: 1 TREE PER 25' FRONTAGE REQD.
TREE PLANTING STANDARDS BECAUSE OF EXIST'G. LIGHT POST & CURB CUT,
OFFSITE TREE PROPOSED (SEE SITEPLAN, A-001)
REQ'D MINIMUM D.U. 28-21 £20-400 SF A PER.
PROPOSED MINIMUM D.U. 3783 st >400 SF , COMPLIES S ART /. ciiS
WINDOWS 2832 ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE DOUBLE-GLAZED AS
REQUIRED
REFUSE STORAGE 28-23 N/A - LESS THAN 29 D.U.

RECREATION SPACE 28-31 N/A - LESS THAN 9 D.U.

FIRE-RATING SUMMARY (TABLE 3-4)

CONSTRUCTION CLASS I-C (2-hr PROTECTED), OCCUPANCY GROUP J-3

EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS @ LOT LINE 2HR
EXTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS @ FACADE AND N.L
REAR OVER 30" SEPARATION -
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS 2HR
COLUMNS SUPPORTING MORE THAN ONE FLOOR 2HR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 1% HR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION THR

additional
above finished floor
air handling unit
anodized

by others
cabinet

ceiling

center line
clear

concrete masonry unif
cleanout
column
concrete
compactor
dryer

double
diameter
direction

down

door
dishwasher
drawing
electrical
elevation

equal
equipment
existing
exterior
finished floor
finished

fixture

floor
flourescent
foundation
general

gypsum wall board

SYMBOLS:
= DOOR #

10 .
agoq = DETAL % = SECTION
{;10’-0"

N
5/4201

= CEILING HGT. AFF

= INTERIOR ELEVATION
DWG. # / SHEET

O = CUT LINE

= NEW INTERIOR PARTITION

s = 2-HR RATED WALL

= EXIST. INTERICR PARTITION
TO REMAIN

= EXIST. INTERIOR PARTITION
TO BE DEMOLISHED

= H.C. CLEARANCE 30 x 48"

heat / vent / air-condition

handicap
insutation

joint

location / locate
low-voltage
Mmaximum
minimum
microwave
mounted

not fo scale

on cenfer
painted
pressure freared
quantity
register
reinforce
required

rough opening
reom

reof rafters
soffit

simitar
specification
stainiess steel
steel

tread

to be determined
fongue in groove
thick / thickness
top of

to remain
typical

unless noted otherwise
underside

vinyl composition tile
vertical

verify in field
washing machine
water closet
wood

window
zinc-coated copper

= APPD. TYPE COMBINATION
SMOKE DETELTOR {PER
LL62/81} & CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR (PER LL
7/04)

HSU LOFT

94 N. 1st STREET

BROOKLYN, NY

DRAWING LIST:
AQQOD COVER SHEET
SURVEY
RESCHECK COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE
AQ01 SITE PLAN
D101 DEMO PLAN
A101 NEW WORK PLAN
A102 NEW WORK ROOF PLAN/
PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM/
GAS RISER DIAGRAM
A201 SECTIONS/ELEVATIONS
A401 WALL SECTIONS
S101 STRUCTURAL PLANS
5102 STRUCTURAL PLANS/ SRR
SECTION T

!

[
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SsD

325 W 387H STREET, SUITE 210
NEW YORK, NY 10018

tel: 212. 248, 7500
fax: 866.677. 3878

www.ssdarchitetture.com
info@ssdarchitecture. corm

CONSULTANTS:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
Richard H. Balser, Engingers
228 W 18th Street, No, 11
New York, NY 10011
212-463-0008

SURVEYOR:

Leonard J. Strandberg and Associates
Consulting Engineers and

Land Surveyars, P.C.

92 Aflantic Avenus, Freeport, NY 11520
516-376-2064 212-213-4090

fax 516-378-6649
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BROOKLYN, NY 11211
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JOB NO.: 05-08735F
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ARCHITECTURAL SURVEY

OF LOT NO.'s 310 AND 312 IN BLOCK NO. 2379
"MAP OF THE TOWN OF WILLIAMSBURGH"
FILED MAP NO, 507

LOCATED AT:

BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, COUNTY OF KINGS,
CITY AND STATE OF NEW YORK

TAX DESIGNATION:

BLOCK: 2379 LOT: 12

SURVEYED ON : AUGUST 28, 2005
JANUARY 18, 20f1 (UPDATE}

AMENDED ON:

NOTES:
1) ELEWATIONS AMD ESTAELISHED GRADES SHOWW HEREQM REFER 7O THE
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN HIGHWAY DERPARTMENT DATUM WHICH 15 Z.36 FEET
ARTGVE WGVD MEAN SEA LEVEL DATURA 1925 AT SaN0Y HOOK, AND Q.84 FEET
ABOVE BROOKLYM SEWER DATUM
2) LEGAL CGRADES SHOWN HEREZCN REFER TO THE TOP OF THE CURS

TAKEN A7 THE PROJECTION OF THE PROPERTY LINES.

3) THE INFORMATION GIvEN ON THIS SURVEY PERTAINING TO UTILITIES AMD/OR
SUBSTRUCTURES 1S NOT CERTIFIER AS 70 ACCURACY DR COMPLETENESS.

4% NG UTILITY aND/GR SUBGRAQDE INFORMATION OTHER THAN SEWSR AND WATER
IS INDICATED ON THIS SURVEY, CONSULT WITH THE AFPRODPRIATEL UTILITY

COMPANT OR AGEMCY PRIOR TO DESAGMING IMPROVEMENTS
5) SIZES AND TYPES OF SEWERS SHOWN HERION AS OBTMNED FROM THE

BOROUGH OF BROOALYN SEWER DEPARTMENT RECORDS, SEWER MaNbioLs
RIW AND IWVERT ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON OBTAINZD &Y FIELD

MEASUREMENTS.
6} SIZE OF WATER MAIN SHOWN MEREOM AS OBTAINED FROM THE CITY OF
NEW YORK DEPARTMENT CF EMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION RECORDS,

AS SHOWN OnN MAP DD KZ5-01

7) TRE OWNMER, COWTRACTOR AND/OR HES AGENTS WUST NCTIFY THE
APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANIES AMD/OR AGEWNTES AT LEAST 72 HOURS
FRIJR TO ANY COMSTRUCTION 1IN ACCORDANCE WITH INDUSTRIAL CODE

RULE 53.
#) THIS i3 TO CERTIFY THAT THERE ARE NG STREAMS NOR MNATURAL

WATERCOURSES iN THE PROPERY A5 SHOWN CON TA 35 SURMEY.
= (058 ACRE.

§) TOTAL AREA OF THE PARCEL = 2%26.70 SQ.FT.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS SURVEY 15 A VICLATIQN OF SECTION

720% OF THE NEW YORK STATE ERUCATIGN Law.
COPIES OF THIS SURVEY MAP MOT BEARING THE LAND SURVEYOR'S INKED SCAL
TRUE COPY.

OR EMBOSEED SEAL SHALL HNOT BE COMSIDERED TO BE & walll
CERTIFICATION INCICATED HEREQW SHALL RUN QLY TQ THE PERSON FOR WAOM ThE
SURVEY 5 PREPARED, AND ON HIS BEHALF TG THE TEITLE COMPANY, GOVERNHENTAL
AGENCY AND LENDING INSTITUTION LISTED HEREQH, anD TG THE ARSIGNEES OF THE
LENDING INSTITUTION. CERTIFICATIONS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE TO aDOiTédNAL

INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSECUENT OWNERS,
THE EXISTANCE OF RIGHT OF ways AND/OR CASEMENTS
OF RECCRD, IF alNy, MOT SHOWN aRE NOT CERTIFIED.

NY.S. LS. N2 050182

ALEXANDER TSUKERMAN
CHECKED gt

AT

JRAMK,

DRAWN BY:

CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURYEYCORE, P.C
171520

STREET, FREEFORT, NY

a

7I8~-420-8683

L3

Swite 205

32 SMITH
516-378~2064 * 212-213—-4080 ° FAX 516-378-6648
FAX 718—-420-9673




SITE PLAN
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CURB -k 14 L

S 1T R OE

TN
EXIST'G. LIGHT POLE

C R ETE

CURB CUT AND LESS THAN 25
FROM LIGHT POLE MAKES TREE
PLANTING NOT FEASIBLE

[T

24.8
50.00° R.O.W.

BLUESTONE CURB |

OFFSITE TREE PROPOSED: EXIST.
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TREE WITH SIZE

LIGHT POLE
WATER VALVE

GAS VALVE

LOW—PRESSURE FIRE HYDRANT

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW

DIRECTION OF SURFACE WATER FLOW

NOTE: SEE ATTACHED
SURVEY FROM LEONARD .
STRANDBERG ASSOCIATES
FOR COMPLETE SURVEY
INFCRMATION
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SsD

325 W 38TH STREET, SUHE 210
NEW YORK, NY 10018

tel: 212.248. 7500
fax 866. 677. 3678

www.ssdarchitecture. cam
info@ssdarchiteciure.com

GONSULTANTS:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
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REScheck Software Version 4.4.0
Compliance Certificate

Project Title: Hsu Loft

Energy Code: 2007 New York Energy Consarvation
Construction Code

Location: Kings County, New York

Construction Type: Detached 1 or 2 Family

Heasting Typa: Non-Elaotric

Glazing Area Peroentage: 16%
Haating Degree Days: 4910

Construction Slte: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor:

64 N. 1ot Strest Ttahan Heu John Hong

Brookyn, NY 11211 8sD Architecture
325 W 38th 8t
Suite 210
Naw York, NY 10018
212 248 7600
Info@asdarchitecture.com

Complinoe. Phasses

Complisnce: 12.1% Better Than Code Maximum UA: 338 Your UA: 341
The % Batiar or Worss Than Coda indax refects how: olosa to compliance the houss is kaeed on aode wrade-off rules.
R DOES NOT provide sn estimaie of energy uss o oost relalhve Io & ministum-00ds homa.

Gross Cavily Conl Glasing

Assembly Arca ar ReMalue  R-Value o Dao
Perinetor LU-Factor
Cailing 1: Fist Cailing or Scissor Truss 088 40.0 18.0 18
Skylight 1: Msial Frama with Tharmal Braak:Double Pane 180 0.500 75
Wall 1: Sieal Frame, 18" o.c. 863 10.0 18.0 21
Windew 1: Matal Frame with Tharmal Break:Double Pene 214 0.480 o8
Door 1; Glass 80 0.4680 37
Wall 2: Masonry Block with Empty Cells:Interior insutation 1240 0.0 15.0 e8
Floor 1: AlFWood Joist/Trusa:Ovar Unconditioned Space 1042 40.0 0.0 28

Air Conditioner 1: Elaotric Central Air 13 SEER
Furnace 1: Forced Hot Air 78 AFUE

Tha proposed building reprasented in this documant is contistent with the building plane, apscifications, and other caiculations submittad
with this permit application. The proposed systama have been designad to meet the 2007 New Yark Enargy Conservation Construction
Code requirements. Whan & Registerad Design Professional has stamped and signed this page, they are sttesting that o the best of his/her
knowledge, belief, and profassional judgment, such plane or spacifications are in compliance with this Code.
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Projact Notes:
FOR 1 STORY ADDITION TO PRE-EXISTING BUILDING

I;r;jnd Tids: Heu Loft Raport data: 10/12/10
Data fienama: 8:\0018_Hsulof\0§13_zoning-cods\REVISED_MSULOFT_RESCHECK rok : Page 10of1

g

320263978

T

SC340767235

EN-001.00
‘ |

A

SsD

325 W 38TH STREET, SUITE 210
NEW YORK, NY 10018

tel: 212.248. 7500
fax: 866. 677. 3878

www.ssdarchitecture.com
info@ssdarchitecture.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
Richard H. Balser, Engineers
6300 Route 9, PO Box 435,
Chestertown, New York 12817
212-463-0008

SURVEYOR:

Leonard J. Strandberg and Associates,
Consufting Engineers and Land Surveyors, P.C.
92 Atlantic Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520
516-378-2064 212-213-4090 fax
516-378-6649
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